PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dirk Muller	01/19/2012
Mario Christensen	01/19/2012
Stefan Monig	01/17/2012
Christof Brauner	01/13/2012
Martin Witte	01/10/2012
Norbert Heller	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUF HULSBECK & FURST GMBH & CO.
Street Address:	Steeger StraBe 17
City:	Velbert
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	42551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-3552 Phone: 414-277-5000

pat-dept@quarles.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501893549

Correspondent Name: **QUARLES & BRADY LLP** Address Line 1: 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2350**

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 470260.00014

PATENT

REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0566

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey A. Baxter
Total Attachments: 3 source=47026000014execassg#page1.tif source=47026000014execassg#page2.tif source=47026000014execassg#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028073 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,	Dirk MULLER, of Essen	, GERMANY, M	ario CHRISTENS	EN, of Mulheim,	GERMANY,
Stefan MONIG, of Schwel	lm, GERMANY, Christo	f BRAUNER, of	Essen, GERMAN	Y, Martin WITT	E, of Ahaus,
GERMANY and Norbert I	HELLER, of Viersen, GE	RMANY, have a	nade a certain inve	ention which is de	escribed in an
application for Letters Pat	ent of the United States	entitled HAND!	LE DEVICE, filed	on	as U.S.
Application	; and claims priority to				
claims priority to DE 10 20	09 045 843.3, filed on Oc	tober 20, 2009, p	reparatory to obtain	ing United States	Letters Patent
therefor, and					

WHEREAS, HUF HULSBECK & FURST GMBH & CO., (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a German corporation having a place of business at Steeger Straβe 17, 42551 Velbert, GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: 19-01-2017

DIRK MULLER

/ World

VITNESS NAME

WITNESS NAME

_(DATE)

19 01. 2012

Page 1 of 3

-(SEAL)

Date: 13.1.2012	MARIO CHRISTENSEN	_ (SEAL)
IN THE PRESENCE OF THE (DATE)	19.01.2012	
WITNESS NAME (DATE)	19.01.2012	
Date: 17.01. 7012	STEFAN MONTO	_(SEAL)
IN THE PRESENCE OF STATE (DATE)	17-01-2012	
WITNESS NAME (DATE)	17.01.2012	
Date: 13 1. 20 12	Chief of Braner	(SEAL)
THE PRESENCE OF: (DATE)	13.01.2012	
WITNESS NAME (DATE)	13.01.2012	
Date: 16.01. 2012	MARTIN WITTE	_ (SEAL)
THE PRESENCE OF: (DATE)	10.01.2012	
WITNESS NAME (DATE)	10.01, 2012	

Date: 12.1.12	NORBERT HELLER
	NOKDERT HEEDER

MUMU (P) (DATE) 12.01.2012

WITNESS NAME

MITNESS NAME

(DATE) 12.01.2012